Program Guide KENW-TV/FM
Eastern New Mexico University
September 2018

The Great American Read




When to watch from /‘thoZ
Channel 3-2 — September 2018

Amanpour and Company —
Tuesdays—Thursdays, 11:00 p.m (begins 11th)
Amanpour on PBS — Tuesdays—Thursdays, 11:00 p.m. (ends 6th)
American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.
Antiques Roadshow - Mondays, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m. ;
Mondays, 11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 7:00 a.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m./12:00 midnight
BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m./4:30 p.m.
BBC Newsnight — Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 14th)
Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 12:00 noon
Beyond 100 Days — Tuesdays—Thursdays, 11:30 p.m. (ends 6th)
Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m.
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street 2 — Mondays, 11:00 a.m. (begins 24th)
Classic Arts Showcase — Sundays—Saturdays, 1:00 a.m.—5:00 a.m.
Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Sundays, 1:30 p.m. (except 2:00 p.m. on 9th)
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.
Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays, 12:00 noon;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m. (except 25th)
Cultura — Sundays, 12:00 noon (2nd, 16th, 30th only)
Curious Traveler — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m.
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover — Fridays, 8:30 p.m.
Fishing Behind the Lines — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Focus on Europe — Thursdays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 13th)
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Food Over 50 — Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m. (ends 4th)
Frontline “Left Behind America” —Tuesday, 11th,10:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.
Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.
In Focus New Mexico — Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
It's Sew Easy — Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Jazzy Vegetarian — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now! — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m.
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Mondays, 11:30 a.m.
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School —
Mondays, 11:00 a.m. (ends 17th); Saturdays, 8:00 a.m.
Masterpiece —
“Sherlock, Season 4” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (ends 2nd);
Fridays, 11:00 p.m. (ends 7th)
“Poldark 3” — Sundays, 6:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. (2nd—23rd);
Final episode airs Sunday, 30th, 7:00 p.m.
“Poldark 4” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 30th)
“The Miniaturist” (3 Pts.) - Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 9th);
Fridays, 10:30 p.m. on 14th, 11:00 p.m. on 21st,
10:00 p.m. on 28th
“The Durrells in Corfu 3” — Sundays, 6:00 p.m. (begins 30th)
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m.
Music & the Spoken Word — Sundays, 9:30 a.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.
“India’s Wandering Lions” — 1st
“Nature’s Perfect Partners” — 5th, 8th
“Wild France” — 12th, 15th
“Owl Power” — 26th, 29th
New Mexico Colores — Sundays, 12:00 noon (9th, 23rd only)
News 3 New Mexico — Wednesdays—Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 19th)
Nightly Business Report —Weekdays, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 12:00 midnight
“The Origami Revolution” — 1st, 2nd
“Secrets of the Shining Knight” — 5th, 8th, 9th
“lceman Reborn” — 12th, 15th, 16th
“Secrets of the Forbidden City” — 22nd, 23rd
“Transplanting Hope” — 26th, 29th, 30th

A to Z listings for 3-1 are on pages 18 & 19

Painting and Travel — Sundays, 6:00 a.m.

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Saturdays, 10:00 a.m.

Pati’s Mexican Kitchen 7 — Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m. (begins 11th)

PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages — Sundays, 11:00 a.m./5:00 p.m.

P.0.V. — Mondays, 9:00 p.m. (except 10th)

Primal Grill — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m.

Project Fire — Saturdays, 7:00 a.m.

Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m.

Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.

Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 8:30 p.m.

Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.

Rough Cut — Thursdays, 11:00 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.

Second Opinion — Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m. (except 26th);
Sundays, 6:30 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.

Sit and Be Fit — Mondays, Wednesdays, Fridays, 12:00 noon

Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.

SportsLook — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 6th)

Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m.;
Sundays 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays 10:57 p.m.

Taste of History — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m.; Mondays, 10:30 p.m.

This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m. (except 26th)

Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Mondays, 5:00 p.m.

Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 4:30 p.m.

Well Read — Broadcast rights for all programs have expired.
Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (ends 2nd); Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 5th)

Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.

You Should Know — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 18th, 25th)

Special Programs

Amazing Human Body (3 hrs.) — Wednesday, 19th, 7:00 p.m.-10:00 p.m.
American Masters —

“Andrew Wyeth” — Friday, 7th, 9:00 p.m.; Sunday, 16th, 10:00 p.m.

“Elizabeth Murray” — Friday, 7th, 10:00 p.m.

“Margaret Mitchell” — Tuesday, 11th, 8:00 p.m.;

Sunday, 23rd, 10:30 p.m.

“Basquiat” — Friday, 14th, 9:00 p.m.

“Harper Lee” — Tuesday, 18th, 8:00 p.m.; Sunday, 30th, 9:00 p.m.
Ancient Invisible Cities (3 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m. (ends 12th)
Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew — Sunday, 23rd, 9:00 p.m.

Art in the Twenty-First Century (3 Pts.) —
Friday, 21st, 9:00 p.m./10:00 p.m. (Pts. 1 & 2);
Friday, 28th, 9:00 p.m. (Pt. 3)
Backfired: When VW Lied to America — Sunday, 16th, 11:00 p.m.;

Tuesday, 18th, 10:00 p.m.; Thursday, 20th, 7:00 p.m.

Chihuly Fire & Light — Sunday, 30th, 10:00 a.m.
David Suchet in the Footsteps of St. Peter (2 Pts.) —

Sundays, 10:00 a.m. (begins 16th)

Gandhi’s Awakening — Sunday, 2nd, 10:00 a.m.; Sunday, 9th, 9:00 p.m.
Gandhi’s Gift — Sunday, 9th, 10:00 a.m.; Sunday, 16th, 9:00 p.m.
Great American Read — Tuesdays, 7:00 p.m. (begins 11th);
Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (begins 16th)
Innovations in Medicine — Sundays, 3:30 p.m.; Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Live from the Artists Den — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m.
Mark Twain (2 Pts.) — Sunday, 2nd 10:00 p.m. (Pt. 1);
Tuesday, 4th, 7:00 p.m. and Sunday, 9th, 10:00 p.m. (Pt. 2)
Mayo Clinic: Faith-Hope-Science (2 hrs.) —
Tuesday, 25th, 8:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 26th, 9:00 p.m.
My Dear Children — Friday, 28th, 11:00 p.m.
New Orleans: The First 300 Years — Monday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.;

Sunday, 30th, 10:30 p.m.

Perfect 36: When Women Won the Vote — Sunday, 2nd, 1:30 p.m.
Place of Refuge: Calming the Storm of Divorce —

Sunday, 23rd, 11:30 p.m.

President at the Crossroads — Tuesday, 4th, 10:00 p.m.;

Thursday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.

Questioning the Constitution — Sunday, 9th, 2:00 p.m.
Rick Steves Special: The Story of Fascism in Europe —

Tuesday, 25th, 10:00 p.m.; Thursday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.

You are Cordially Invited — Wednesday, 12th, 5:00 p.m.;

Friday, 14th, 11:30 p.m.




Q2:3 Program Guide

THE MAGAZINE FOR THE FRIENDS OF PUBLIC BROADCASTING -SEPTEMBER 2018

Q2-3 Program Guide is published each month by the
Broadcast Center, a non-profit public service division
of Eastern New Mexico University.

Q2-3 Program Guide (Cue to 3) is available to
friends contributing $35 per year or more to the sup-
port of public broadcasting. Senior Citizen and Stu-
dent memberships are available for $25. All contri-
butions are tax deductible. Donations should be
made payable to Friends of KENW-TV or to Friends of
KENW-FM or KMTH-FM.

KENW-TV, Channel 3, can be seen on UHF TV analog
translators in the following areas:
Tucumecari - Channel 32; Ft. Sumner - Channel 34.

KENW-TV digital transmitters are located in:
Artesia; Carlsbad; Ft. Sumner; Hobbs; Portales/
Clovis; Roswell; Tucumcari; Ruidoso; Mescalero

KENW-FM, 89.5 MHz, Portales; KMTH-FM, 98.7 MHz,
Maljamar; KENM-FM, 88.9 MHz, Tucumcari; NM;
KENU-FM, 88.5 MHz, Des Moines, NM; KENG-FM,
88.5 MHz; Ruidoso, NM; KENE-FM,88.1 MHz,
Raton, and FM translators in:

Apache Springs - 90.9 Las Vegas - 88.1 MHz
Clayton - 93.5 MHz Roswell - 91.1 MHz

Des Moines - 106.1 MHz ~ Wagon Mound - 92.1 MHz
Ft. Sumner - 91.7 MHz

Telephone: From Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales,
and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112.
Others, call toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369).
Fax: (575) 562-2590
Mailing Address:

KENW-TV/FM

52 Broadcast Center, ENMU

1500 South Avenue K

Portales, NM 88130
Web site: www.kenw.org
E-Mail: kenwtv@enmu.edu

kenwfm@enmu.edu

We always welcome your comments and/or suggestions:
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4. Masterpiece premieres “The Miniaturist,” a three-part mystery, followed by a new
Season 3 of “The Durrells in Corfu” and a new Season 4 of “Poldark.”

5. Three new documentaries on American Masters explore the lives of iconic artists
“Andrew Wyeth,” “Elizabeth Murray,” and “Jean-Michel Basquiat.”

Gandhi’s Awakening reveals little-known details of Mohandas Gandhi’s early years and
his experiences as a British-trained attorney and immigrant in South Africa, followed by
Gandhi’s Gift, that documents the Mahatma at the end of his life, and his message of
nonviolence, equality, and interfaith harmony.

6. Inthe Rick Steves Special: The Story of Fascism in Europe, Rick travels to historic
sights to describe the rise and fall of European fascism, the brutal measures leaders
used to enforce their ideologies, and their horrific consequences.

Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew, the third installment of the classic Lucy Maud
Montgomery story, premieres on PBS.

KENW-TV to broadcast Eastern New Mexico University’s home football games.

In David Suchet in the Footsteps of St. Peter, a two-part documentary series, the
beloved actor traces the footsteps of one of the most important figures in early
Christianity.

Backfired: When VW Lied to America spotlights the “inside story” of how clean air
regulators and grad students at tiny West Virginia University uncovered the massive
scandal involving the use of encoded emission defeat devices by Volkswagen.

7.  Atwo-hour Ken Burns presentation, The Mayo Clinic: Faith—-Hope—Science tells the
story of William Worrall Mayo and the institution that has met the changing demands of
healthcare for 150 years by putting the needs of the patient first.

The Great American Read is asking people across the country to read as many books
as possible and then vote on their favorite works of fiction, in search of America’s
“Best-Loved Novel.”

In A President at the Crossroads, historians examine the life of Benjamin Harrison,
America’s 23rd president, focusing on his formative years, his time in office, and his life
after the presidency.
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MASTERPIECE
The Miniaturist —

Enter the dollhouse of mystery

Golden Age Amsterdam comes alive in all its opulence and re-
pressed sensuality in an adaptation of Jessie Burton’s gripping best-
selling novel “The Miniaturist” on Masterpiece. Gorgeously filmed
on location in The Netherlands and the U.K., the three-part drama
tells the story of a young bride who receives mysterious packages
from a reclusive maker of miniatures—tiny objects that appear to
predict the future. Set in 1686, when the Dutch Republic was one of
the world’s richest and religiously zealous nations, “The Miniatur-
ist” captures the paradox of extreme wealth combined with puritani-
cal abhorrence of the pleasure that riches make possible.

Petronella Oortman (Anya Taylor-Joy), called Nella, is the un-
witting victim of this clash of values. A naive eighteen-year-old from
a bankrupt aristocratic family in the provinces, she is wooed by
Johannes Brandt (Alex Hassell), a handsome and prosperous mer-
chant looking for a wife. The two wed, but he dispenses with nup-
tial intimacies to depart immediately on a business trip, arranging
for her to join him at his mansion in Amsterdam a few weeks later.

When Nella arrives, Johannes is still away, leaving her in the care
of his grim and overbearing sister, Marin (Romola Garai), and the
household’s two controlling servants. So begins Nella’s virtual im-
prisonment in the residence where she had expected to be in charge.

After Johannes returns, he remains emotionally cool to Nella, giv-
ing evasive reasons. Nonetheless, he shows his affection by pre-

The Durrells in Corfu

Season 3

Hailed by The Wall Street Journal as “an island of charm,” “The
Durrells in Corfu” on Masterpiece returns for a third season of ec-
centric family adventures on a Greek isle in the 1930s. The bohe-
mian Durrells fit right in with the light-hearted Greeks—except when
they disastrously don’t. The
eight-part series is based on the
memoirs of Gerald Durrell, the
animal-loving youngest mem-
ber of the clan.

In Season 3, actress Keeley
Hawes reprises her role as the
plucky widowed mother,
Louisa, who has made the de-
cision to give up searching

for love, choosing instead to focus on her family. However, with
Larry struggling to write his third novel, Margo in search of a new
vocation, Gerry continuing to grow his menagerie, and Leslie jug-
gling three different girls, Louisa has her work cut out. When her
Aunt Hermione arrives, Louisa is hopeful Hermione will be able to
help set her children back on the straight and narrow.

“The Durrells in Corfu” Season 3 on Masterpiece premieres on
3-2 Sunday, the 30th at 6:00 p.m. All subsequent episodes of the
series (2 through 8) will be broadcast Sundays at 7:00 p.m. begin-
ning October 7th. On 3-1, the series will be broadcast Sundays at
6:00 p.m. beginning the 30th and Tuesdays at 1:00 p.m. beginning
Z)ctober 2nd.

(G

senting her with a
singular wedding
gift: an exquisitely
crafted cutaway
model of the very
house where she is
now living, and he
instructs her to fur-
nish it as she likes by calling on the services of one of the local
makers of miniature objects—a miniaturist. With nothing else to do,
Nella embraces this odd amusement.

The miniaturist that Nella selects communicates only by letter,
and with the first order includes items that Nella didn’t request: a
tiny cradle, a replica of Johannes’ dog, and a miniature upholstered chair
exactly like the one where Nella is sitting as she unwraps the package.

Published to wide acclaim in 2014, The Miniaturist is Jessie
Burton’s debut novel, inspired by her visits to the Rijksmuseum in
Amsterdam, where an elaborate 17th-century dollhouse is on display.

“The Miniaturist” on Masterpiece will be broadcast on 3-2 Sun-
days at 8:00 p.m. beginning the 9th and Fridays, 10:30 p.m. on the
14th, 11:00 p.m. on the 21st, and 10:00 p.m. on the 28th. On 3-1, the
series airs Sundays at 7:00 p.m. beginning the 9th and Mondays at
1:00 p.m. beginning the 10th.

LtoR: Johannes Brandt (Alex Hassell), Nella
Oortman (Anya Taylor-Joy), and Marin (Romola
Garai)

Poldark

Season 4

Aidan Turner is back as the dashing Captain Ross Poldark along-
side Eleanor Tomlinson as Demelza in the brand new Season 4 of
“Poldark” on Masterpiece, an eight-part series.

It’s 1796, and to defend Cornwall and those he loves from an
empowered George Warleggan, Ross must play the political game.
Ross gears up to move to London to become a Member of Parlia-
ment, where he faces new perils. Meanwhile, Demelza remains caught
between Ross and a lovesick Hugh
Armitage.

At the end of Season 3, Demelza
had given into temptation with
Armitage while Poldark’s atten-
tions were focused elsewhere. The
Enyses contemplate having a child
and Elizabeth seeks the same to se-
cure her marriage. Sam and Drake
are blamed for a murder and Ross
finds himself powerless to save his
brothers-in-law.

“Poldark” Season 4 on Master-
piece will be broadcast on 3-2 Sun-
days at 8:00 p.m. beginning the 30th.
On 3-1, the series can be seen Sun-
days at 7:00 p.m.beginning the 30th
and Mondays at 1:00 p.m. begin-
ning October 1st.

Actor Aidan Turner is back as
Captain Ross Poldark.
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Andrew Wyeth

Jean-Michel Basquiat

Three documentaries explore the lives of iconic artists
Andrew Wyeth, Elizabeth Murray, and Jean-Michel Basquiat

“Wyeth” on American Masters is the story of one
of America’s most popular, but least understood, art-
ists—Andrew Wyeth. Son of the famous illustrator
N.C. Wyeth, Andrew had his first exhibition at age 20,
and his painting “Christina’s World” was acquired by
the Museum of Modern Art in 1948. While Wyeth’s
exhibitions routinely broke attendance records, art
world critics continually assaulted his work.

Detailing the stunning drawings and powerful por-
traits Wyeth created, the film explores his inspirations,
including neighbor Christina Olsen and his hidden
muse, the German model Helga Testorf, who he painted
secretly for 15 years.

Through unprecedented access to Wyeth’s family
members and their personal collection and hundreds
of Wyeth’s studies, drawings, and paintings, Ameri-
can Masters presents the most complete portrait of the
artist to date.

“Wyeth” on American Masters airs on 3-2 Friday,
the 7th at 9:00 p.m. and Sunday, the 16th at 10:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it airs Tuesday, the 11th at 7:00 p.m.

“Everybody Knows...Elizabeth Murray” is an inti-
mate portrait of the maverick painter and printmaker.
Excerpts from her journals voiced by Meryl Streep and
verité footage show Murray’s internal struggles and
incredible ambition. Art world luminaries describe the
thriving New York art scene within which Murray chal-
lenged and captivated her viewers.

The film chronicles her remarkable journey from an
impoverished childhood in Chicago to the extraordi-
nary art world of lower Manhattan, before she lost her
life to cancer in 2007.

“Everybody Knows...Elizabeth Murray” will be
broadcast on 3-2 Friday, the 7th at 10:00 p.m. On 3-1,
the program can be seen Tuesday, the 11th at 9:00 p.m.
on KENW-TV.

“Basquiat: Rage to Riches” focuses on Jean-Michel
Basquiat, a rock star of the early *80s New York art
scene, where he created thousands of drawings and
paintings. It took less than a decade for Basquiat, an
accountant’s son from Brooklyn, to go from anony-
mous graffiti writer known as SAMO®© to an epoch-
defining art star.

Today, Basquiat is in the top tier of the international
art market along with Picasso and de Kooning. His
work exhibits in museums all over the world and com-
mands millions. 2018 marks the 30th anniversary of his
untimely death from a heroin overdose.

Basquiat’s most intimate friends, lovers, and fellow
artists draw a portrait of a handsome, charismatic, and
fragile personality—also divulging the cash, drugs,
and pernicious racism that he encountered. The main
weapon Basquiat used to fight prejudice was his art.

“Basquiat: Rage to Riches on American Masters
airs on 3-2 Friday, the 14th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Saturday, the 15th at 8:00 p.m.

Gandhi’s Awakening and
Gandhi’s Gift

Gandhi’s Awakening is one of the first two major documenta-

Having led

masses in non-
violent marches,
Gandhi now in
his 70s, walks
alone for unity
and peace. In a
dangerous pil-

ries about Mahatma Gandhi made in the U.S. It depicts the fascinat-
ing 21 years of Gandhi’s life known only by scholars until now, and
answers the question: Who was the Mahatma before he was the
Mahatma (Great Soul)? On the eve of the 150th anniversary of his
birth (2019), the sequel, Gandhi’s Gift, is about his final, tragic and
triumphant years.

Gandhi’s Awakening documents the transformative years of the

At left: Young Gandhi (1908) recovers after being
beaten with a lead pipe and thrown off a train in South
Africa. At right: Gandhi spins as a daily meditation
practice and a way for Indians to take back control of

young British-trained Indian attorney in South Africa, where he faces
prejudice and hatred as an immigrant. Gandhi’s epiphany comes in
1906 when he volunteers as an Ambulance Driver for the British
during what they call the “Zulu Rebellion.” There he faces war, its
injury and its devastation up close, driving him to choose nonvio-
lence as his lifelong path.

As he nonviolently opposes antiimmigrant practices and laws in
South Africa, he is nearly killed several times for his efforts, when
he leaves to return to India to begin his famous fight for freedom in
1914. Gandhi’s revolutionary nonviolent method to fight injustice
and oppression will later be adopted by millions around the globe.

Gandhi’s Gift documents Gandhi at the end of his life, on the
brink of attaining his lifelong goal of freedom from the British, but
broken hearted by the partition of India and terrible communal vio-
lence that killed an estimated million or more.

grimage called
“The Miracle of
Noakhali,” he walks barefoot from village-to-village asking Hindus
and Muslims to live together in peace when he is assassinated by
religious extremists in 1948.

Gandhi’s Gift reveals inspiring details about his final years and
timeless message of nonviolence, equality, and interfaith harmony.
More than two dozen historians and witnesses tell Gandhi’s story,
including his grandson, Dr. Rajmohan Gandhi, and author James
W. Douglass (Gandhi and The Unspeakable: His Final Experi-
ment With Truth).

The two-part series Gandhi’s Awakening and Gandhi’s Gift airs
on 3-2 Sundays at 10:00 a.m. beginning the 2nd and Sundays at 9:00
p.m. beginning the 9th. On 3-1, the programs air Mondays at 7:00
p.m. beginning the 3rd and Tuesdays at 2:00 p.m. beginning the 4th5

their textile industry from the British.



Rick Steves Special:
The Story of Fascism in Europe

In Rick Steves Special: The Story of Fascism in Europe, Rick
travels back a century to learn how fascism rose and then fell in
Europe—taking millions of people with it. He traces fascism’s his-
tory from its roots in the turbulent aftermath of World War I, when
masses of angry people rose up, to the rise of charismatic leaders
who manipulated that
anger, and the totalitar-
ian societies they built.

Rick chronicles the
brutal measures the
leaders used to enforce
their ideologies, and
discusses the horrific
consequences of geno-
cide and total war. And
yet despite all this, inspiration can be found by those who resisted.

Along the way, Rick visits poignant sights throughout Europe
relating to fascism, and talks with Europeans whose families lived
through those times.

The goal of the Rick Steves Special is to learn from the hard
lessons of 20th-century Europe, and to recognize that ideology in
the 21st century.

Rick Steves Special: The Story of Fascism in Europe airs on 3-2
Tuesday, the 25th at 10:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 27th at 7:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it can be seen Monday, the 24th at 9:00 p.m.
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Rick visits the historic Reichstag building

Anne of Green Gables:
Fire & Dew

Anne of Green Gables: Fire &
Dew, the third installment of the
classic Lucy Maud Montgomery
story of a free-spirited teenager on
Prince Edward Island, premieres on
PBS. It follows the Thanksgiving
2017 airing of the second install-
ment, Anne of Green Gables: The
Good Stars.

In Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew, Anne Shirley moves to
Charlottetown and is overwhelmed by her new surroundings, diffi-
cult classes at teacher’s college, and a deepening romance with
Gilbert. At the same time, Matthew and Marilla deal with health and
financial difficulties that jeopardize their lives at Green Gables.

After Anne graduates, she must make an important decision,
whether to move back home or continue on to University. After
the loss of someone deeply special in her life and just when all
seems lost, she discovers the dark cloud over her life has a sil-
ver lining.

The third installment will once again star acclaimed actor Martin
Sheen as Matthew Cuthbert, along with the return of Ella Ballentine
as Anne Shirley and Sara Botsford as Marilla Cuthbert.

Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew can be seen on 3-2 Sunday,
the 23rd at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the 23rd at 5:30 p.m. and
Tuesday, the 25th at 1:00 p.m.

LtoR: Ruby Gillis and Anne Shirley

KENW-TYV to Broadcast
ENMU Football Games

ENMU home football games will
be broadcast live on KENW-TV,
channel 3-3. They will also be
streamed on the internet and can be
viewed by going to www.kenw.org.
All home games are scheduled for
Saturday evenings at 7:00 p.m.

The games are produced by Allan
Crawford and James Wygal with the
help of students. Announcer Carl
Twibell is a sportscaster from Santa
Fe and an alumnus (BS73) of
ENMU?’s broadcast program. During
these broadcasts, Carl helps train
ENMU students in sports announcing.

Saturday, September 8th, 7:00 p.m.
ENMU vs. Colorado Mesa

Saturday, September 15th, 7:00 p.m.
ENMU vs. Texas A&M Commerce

Saturday, September 29th, 7:00 p.m.
ENMU vs. Midwestern State

David Suchet in the
Footsteps of St. Peter

Saint Peter is perhaps one of the most puz-
zling characters in history. For many people, he
is the most important disciple and the “rock” of
the Catholic church. But how did a simple
Galilean fisherman become the first Pope?

In David Suchet in the Footsteps of St.
Peter, beloved actor David Suchet (Agatha
Christie’s “Poirot”) traces the footsteps of one
of the most important figures in early Christian-
ity, the man we know as St. Peter.

In this major two-part documentary series,
Suchet travels from Peter’s humble Galilean
birthplace to the city of Jerusalem where a terri-
fied Peter denies his beloved friend and teacher
on the eve of the crucifixion.

We encounter Peter’s remarkable turn-
around after the resurrection and learn about
the vital role Peter played in keeping the early
church from splintering. Then it’s on to Rome
where Suchet explores the question; how did
a man of such humble origins become what
many would call the first pope of the Roman
Catholic Church?

David Suchet in the Footsteps of St. Peter
will be broadcast on 3-2 Sundays at 10:00 a.m.
beginning the 16th.

Backfired: When VW

Lied to America

Backfired:
When VW Lied
to America tells
the inside story
of how clean air
regulators led by
Dan Carder and
his grad students -« S
at tiny West Virginia University, and Mary
Nichols, Chair of the California Air Resources
Board team, uncovered the massive scandal
at Volkswagen—the use of encoded emis-
sion defeat devices.

The program reveals how VW’s top ex-
ecutives lied, cheated, and knowingly poi-
soned the world for 10 years in a ruthless
quest for power, profit, and absolute domi-
nation of the world’s auto markets. The un-
precedented fines VW paid will accelerate
efforts to decarbonize the world and reduce
greenhouse gases.

Backfired: When VW Lied to America
can be seen on 3-2 Sunday, the 16th at 11:00
p.m, Tuesday, the 18th at 10:00 p.m. and
Thursday, the 20th at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Monday, the 10th at 9:00 p.m.




The Mayo Clinic:
Faith—-Hope—Science

The Mayo Clinic: Faith—-Hope—Science is a timely look at how
one institution has met the changing demands of healthcare for 150
years. The two-hour Ken Burns presentation features the voices of
Tom Hanks, Sam Waterston, Blythe Danner, and Josh Lucas as it
explores what it means to “Put the Needs of the Patient First.”

After traveling throughout the Midwest looking for a place to
practice, William Worrall Mayo, an English immigrant, settled with
his family in rural Minnesota. When a deadly tornado tore through
their small community in 1883, the Mayos took charge of recovery
efforts, enlisting the help of the nearby Sisters of Saint Francis to
care for patients. Afterwards, Mother Alfred Moes, the leader of
the convent, told Dr. Mayo she had a vision from God that instructed
her to build a hospital, with him as its director. She believed it would
become “world renowned for its medical arts.”

Together with the Sisters of Saint Francis and his sons, Will and
Charlie, Mayo laid the foundation for a medical center that now treats
over a million patients every year from 50 states and 150 countries,
and employs 64,000 people in Rochester and at campuses in Jack-
sonville, Florida and Scottsdale, Arizona.

“When the Mayo Clinic began in the late 19th century, the medi-
cal community was so amazed at its success, they dubbed it ‘The
Miracle in the Cornfield,”” said co-director Erik Ewers. “But as unique

as Mayo may be, it’s not a miracle.
It’s about incredibly determined
and compassionate men and
women who came together to fig-
ure out how to create a model of care
that puts patients before profits.”

In addition to interviews with patients Tom Brokaw, John
McCain, and the Dalai Lama, a series of case studies reveals pa-
tients, doctors, and nurses in their most private moments as together
they face difficult diagnoses and embark on uncertain treatments.
The film follows the stories of many who have come to the Clinic
looking for answers—and hope:

» Abigail Feenstra, a toddler from Utah who is treated in
Scottsdale for a brain tumor using a state-of-the-art proton beam
that avoids damaging healthy tissue;

« Karl Schenk, a patient from South Dakota with advanced pan-
creatic cancer, who doctors treat with a unique combination of sur-
gery and chemotherapy that challenges conventional assumptions
about the possibility of long-term remission;

* Roger Frisch, a concert violinist whose career is threatened by
an uncontrollable tremor until a Mayo doctor in Rochester cures it
by using experimental deep-brain stimulation.

The Mayo Clinic: Faith—-Hope—Science airs on 3-2 Tuesday, the
25th at 8:00 p.m. and Wednesday, the 26th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Wednesday, the 26th at 7:00 p.m. and Friday, the 28th at 9:00 p.m.

The Search is On for “America’s Best-Loved Novel”

100 Books, 1 Winner

The Great American Read is ??}-E‘

asking people across the country
Qemeerican

to read as many books as possible,

vote on their favorite works of fic-
tion, and share their thoughts and
opinions on social media as part
of an expansive national celebra-
tion of books and reading.

age-old question, “Who Am
1?7 From life lessons to spiri-
tual journeys, these books help
us understand our own identi-
ties. Books highlighted include
“A Prayer for Owen Meany,”
“A Separate Peace,” “A Tree
Grows in Brooklyn,” “The

A President
at the Crossroads

A President at the Crossroads details the
life and dualities of Benjamin Harrison, the
23rd president of the United States. He was
a war hero and champion of veterans. He
was cold in one-on-one conversations, but
a brilliant lawyer and orator. In the area of
conservation, he was a visionary, in foreign
affairs, foresighted, and in his personal life,
unconventional.

The Sisters were trained as nurses.

Voting opened with the launch of the
two-hour premiere episode of The Great
American Read on May 22nd and contin-
ues throughout the summer, leading up to
the grand finale on October 23rd, 2018, when
“America’s Best-Loved Novel” is revealed.

Viewers can vote for their favorite titles
at pbs.org/greatamericanread, through
hashtag voting via Facebook and Twitter.
In the fall, viewers will also be able to cast
their vote toll-free by phone. To date, almost
2 million votes have been cast.

The final seven episodes of The Great
American Read begin with the “Fall Kick
Off” in September that introduces the list of
the 100 best-loved books. Thereafter, each
episode highlights some of the country’s
100 favorite novels, each organized around
a particular theme.

The next episode explores the ways that
America’s best-loved novels answer the

Catcher in the Rye,” “Ghost,” “Jane Eyre,”
“The Outsiders,” “Siddhartha,” “Tales of the
City,” and “To Kill a Mockingbird.”

Then, follow the trials and tribulations of
some of literature’s favorite “Heroes.”
Books highlighted include “1984,” “A Con-
federacy of Dunces,” “The Alex Cross Se-
ries,” “Catch 22,” “Charlotte’s Web,” “Cu-
rious Incident of the Dog in the Night-Time”
“Don Quixote,” “The Help,” “The Giver,”
“The Hunger Games,” “The Hunt for Red Oc-
tober” and “The Invisible Man.”

The themes of books to be highlighted in
October are “Villains and Monsters,” “What
We Do For Love,” and “Other Worlds.”

The Great American Read will be broad-
cast on 3-2 Tuesdays at 7:00 p.m. beginning
the 11th and Sundays at 2:00 p.m. beginning
the 16th. On 3-1, the series will be broadcast
Tuesdays at 8:00 p.m. beginning the 11th on
KENW-TV.

Harrison was an early architect of a so-
cial safety net, and he signed landmark anti-
trust legislation that is still
on the books today. How-
ever, he also presided over
growing income inequality
and supported domestic
legislation that likely con-
tributed to the economic collapse of 1893. Both
were factors that cost Harrison another term.

Historians examine Harrison’s formative
years, his time in office, and his life after the
presidency. Viewers are afforded a look at
both the public and private lives of a man
who stood at the crossroads between the
past and the modern world.

A President at the Crossroads can be
seen on 3-2 Tuesday, the 4th at 10:00 p.m.
and Thursday, the 6th at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it
airs Tuesday, the 18th at 7:00 p.m. and
Wednesday, the 19th at 8:00 a.m.
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Channel 3-2

¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing
Channels 3-1 (HD), 3-2, 3-3, 3-4 (SD) require a digital television or a con-

verter box, both with antennas in order to receive free over-the-air signals.

Monday through Friday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

11:30am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Wai Lana Yoga

Body Electric

Classical Stretch

BBC World News

Sesame Street

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

Peg + Cat

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Splash and Bubbles

Curious George

Martha Stewart's School (M) (ends 17th)
Chris. Kimball's Milk St. (M) (begins 24th)

Food Over 50 (Tu) (ends 4th)
Pati’s Mexican Table (Tu) (begins 11th)

Fishing Behind the Lines (W)

Rough Cut (Th)

Bob the Builder (F)

Martha Bakes (M)

Knit and Crochet Now! (Tu)

Woodsmith Shop (W)

Primal Grill (Th)

Mister Rogers (F)

Sit and Be Fit (MWF)

Creative Living (TuTh)

Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M)

It's Sew Easy (Tu)

Quilting Arts (W)

Welcome to My Studio (Th)

Beauty of Oil Painting (F)

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Ready, Jet, Go!

Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

Arthur

Odd Squad

Odd Squad (M-Th)

Biz Kid$ (F)

BBC World News America (M-F)

Washington Week (M)

Innovations in Medicine (Tu)

Well Read (W) (ends 5th)
You are Cordially Invited (W) (12th)
News 3 New Mexico (W-F) (begins 19th)

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Channel 3-3

Saturday

Saturday

5:00 am Mister Rogers
5:30 am Dinosaur Train
6:00 am Bob the Builder
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
7:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
7:30 am Splash and Bubbles
8:00 am Curious George
8:30 am Nature Cat
9:00 am Ready, Jet, Go!
9:30 am Wild Kratts
10:00 am Odd Squad
10:30 am Arthur

Channel 3-1

. 5:00 am Bob the Builder
Monday Thr‘ough Fr‘lday 5:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
5:00am __ Ready, Jet, Gol 6:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
5:30am  Catin the Hat 6:30 am Spla.\sh and Bubbles
6:00am  Nature Cat 7:00 am Curious George
6:30am  Curious George 7:30 am Nature Cat
7:00 am  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 8:00 am Ready, Jet, Go!
7:30am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 8:30 am Wild Kratts
8:00 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 9:00 am Odd Squad
8:30 am  Splash and Bubbles 9:30 am Arthur
9:00 am  Sesame Street 10:00 am Cyberchase
9:30am  Super Why! 10:30 am Cat in the Hat
10:00am  Dinosaur Train 11:00 am Mister Rogers
10:30am  Peg+Cat 11:30 am Twice as Good
11:00am  Sesame Street 12:00 pm Hands on Crafts for Kids
11:30am Splgsh and Bubbles 12:30 pm  Super Why!
12:00pm  Curious George i .
12:30pm  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 1200 pm - Curious George
: 1:30 pm Nature Cat
1:00 pm Na_lture cat 2:00 pm Ready, Jet, Go!
1:30 pm  Wild Kratts . - ! ! :
2:00 pm  Wild Kratts 2:30 pm W'Id Kratts .
2:30pm  Odd Squad 3:00 pm Dinosaur Train
3:00 pm  Odd Squad 3:30 pm Bob the Builder
3:30 pm  Arthur 4:00 pm Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
4:00 pm  Arthur 4:30 pm Pinkalicious & Peterrific
4:30 pm  Ready, Jet, Go! 5:00 pm Biz Kid$
5:00 pm  Sesame Street 5:30 pm Sesame Street
5:30 pm  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 6:00 pm Nature Cat
6:00 pm  Wild Kratts 6:30 pm Ready, Jet, Go!
6:30 pm  Wild Kratts 7:00 pm  Wild Kratts
7:00 pm  Wild Kratts 7:30 pm Odd Squad
7:30 pm  Odd Squad 8:00 pm  Arthur
8:.00pm  Odd Squad 8:30 pm Cyberchase
8:30pm  Arthur
Sunday
5:00 am Sesame Street
5:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
P 6:30 am Splash and Bubbles
7:00 am Curious George
7:30 am Nature Cat
8:00 am Ready, Jet, Go!
8:30 am Wild Kratts
9:00 am Odd Squad
-"[ 9:30 am Arthur
10:00 am Cyberchase
10:30 am Sesame Street
K I D S 11:00 am Mixed Nutz
11:30 am Cat in the Hat
12:00 pm Sid the Science Kid
12:30 pm Super Why!
1:00 pm Dinosaur Train
1:30 pm Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sunday 2:00 pm Pinkalicious & Peterrifi
5:00 am Sid the Science Kid 2:30 pm Splash and Bubbles
5:30 am Dinosaur Train 3:00 pm Curious George
6:00 am Sesame Street 3:30 pm  Natrure Cat
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 4:00 pm Ready, Jet, Go!
7:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific 4:30 pm  Scigirls
7:30 am Splash and Bubbles 5:00 pm  Curiosity Quest
8:00 am Curious George 5:30 pm Sesame Street
8:30 am Nature Cat 6:00 pm Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 am Ready, Jet, Go! 6:30 pm Splash and Bubbles
9:30 am  Scigirls 7:00 pm  Wild Kratts
10:00 am Odd Squad 7:30 pm Odd Squad
10:30 am Biz Kid$ 8:00 pm  Arthur
8:30 pm Cyberchase




Kenw Tv ScHEpULES 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) anp 3-3 (SD

Our regular KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog translators
listed on page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel, 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Standard Definition Channel
(SD), and 3-4 is our FNX Channel (First Nation Experience). Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes

(both require antennas) can receive all four channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the
following cities: Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovin gton; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; Ruidoso; Mescalero.

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) is carried by DirecTV in most counties of New Mexico.

KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) is carried on Dish network in most counties of New Mexico.

Saturday 1st

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:00
10:00

3-2
3-2
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Rough Cut

American Woodshop

“Spirit Carvings”

Project Smoke “The Pac-Rim Grill”
America’s Test Kitchen

“Two Modern Stews”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
“Side Dishes”

Great British Baking Show “Cakes”
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Pay it Forward”

Taste of History

“Flavors of the Pinoleros”

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Back from the Garden,” Pt. 3
Project Fire

Joy of Painting “Cabin at Trail's End”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Qil Painting

“Luminous Lily” by Gary Jenkins
This Old House

Quiilt in a Day “Irish Chain,” Pt.2

This Old House

Quilting Arts “Embellish”

Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Goose Crossing”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian “Party Portobello
Dinner”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now!

“Outfits in the Round”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Salvage Helps the
Bottom Line”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House “Rain Chain,
Vanity Installation”

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
Welcome to My Studio “People
Places Things,” Pt. 3

Sewing with Nancy “30 Minute Doll
Clothes,” Pt. 2

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It's Sew Easy “Style that Goes
Everywhere”

Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show

“Songs from the Movies (1980)"
Great British Baking Show

Curious Traveler “Curious Kotor”
Mark Twain, Pt. 1

Red Green Show

“Curse of the Mummy”

Austin City Limits “Run the Jewels”
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “The Origami Revolution”
Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Nature “India’s Wandering Lions”
Nova “The Origami Revolution”
Youngs Ingersproject

Austin City Limits

Nature “India’s Wandering Lions”
Music City Roots Live from the Factory

Sunday 2nd

6:00

6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
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Painting and Travel

“The Red Diary Barn,” Pt.2
Second Opinion “Sudden Cardiac
Arrest in Young Athletes”
Antiques Roadshow “Austin”
Classic Gospel “Best of Gordon
Mote”

Joy of Music “Musical Journey of
France,” Pt. 1

Music and the Spoken Word
Gandhi’s Awakening

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“East Anglia”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Cultura

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Perfect 36: When Women Won the
Vote

Market to Market

Closer to Truth “Does the
Cosmos Have a Reason?”

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Well Read “George Saunders/
Lincoln in the Bardo”

Weekends with Yankee

Second Opinion “ADHD in Adults”
Great British Baking Show

3:30
4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3

11:00 3-1

11:30
12:00

3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3

Innovations in Medicine
Classic Gospel “Best of Gordon
Mote”

Nova “The Origami Revolution”
Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“East Anglia”

Lost LA

Shakespeare in the Shadows
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 6
Masterpiece “Sherlock 4:

The Final Problem”
Masterpiece “Sherlock 4:

The Final Problem”

POV “Nowhere to Hide”
Daytripper

America’s Heartland

Mark Twain, Pt. 1

Film School Shorts

This Old House

Sun Studio Sessions

Ask This Old House
Woodsongs

Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “Origami Revolution”
Masterpiece “Sherlock 4:

The Final Problem”

Nature

Monday 3rd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

Wwwwwwww
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Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “India’s Wandering Lions”
In the Americas with David Yetman
Travelscope

Rick Steve’s Europe

Moveable Fest with Fine Cooking
Pati’s Mexican Table

KENW-TYV on Cable Companies

We are pleased to announce that Plateau TV is now carrying all four channels of
KENW-TV on its TV fiber optic service in many cities; for its service area, see

http://www.plateau.tv/service_area/.
our four TV channels; the Yucca TV coverage area is at https://yuccatelecom.com/tv/.

In the Portales area, Yucca Telecom also carries

KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules can
be seen on the following cable companies:

Alpine,TX: Channel 12 (SD) and Channel 712 (HD), TDS

Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One
Ft. Stanton, TX: Channel 6 (SD) and Channel 706 (HD), TDS

Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS

Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable

Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

KENW-TV’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable companies:
Artesia: Channel 3, PVT

Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS

Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Dexter: Channel 3, PVT

Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS
Eunice: Channel 3, TDS

Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband
Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT

Jal:

Channel 3, TDS

Lea County: Channel 3, TDS

Loving: Channel 3, TDS

Lovington: Channel 3, TDS

Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
Muleshoe, TX: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Tucumcari: Channel 11, Comcast




9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classic Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show

1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Sherlock 4:

The Final Problem”

3:00 3-1 Variety Studio: Actors on Actors

4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland

4:30 3-1 Daytripper

5:00 3-1 New Mexico Colores

5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report

6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour

7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Austin”

3-1 Gandhi’s Awakening
8:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck”
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-2 POV “Voices of the Sea”
3-1 Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th
Street
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-1 Amanpour on PBS
3-3 Masterpiece “Sherlock 4:
The Final Problem”
10:30 3-2 Taste of History
3-1 Beyond 100 Days
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Austin”
3-1 PBS NewsHour
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 POV “Voices of the Sea”
3-3 Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 6
Tuesday 4th

5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch

5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga

6:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow

7:00 3-1 Crowd & The Cloud

8:00 3-1 Not Broken

9:00 3-1 Innovations in Medicine

9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Healthy Minds
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Food Over 50
12:30 3-1 Taste of History

1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 6

2:00 3-1 Gandhi’s Awakening

3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow

4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

4:30 3-1 Start Up

5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report

6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour

7:00 3-2 Mark Twain, Pt. 2

3-1 American Masters “Eva Hesse”

9:00 3-2 You Should Know

3-1- My Dear Children
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
9:30 3-2 Creative Living
10:00 3-2 President at the Crossroads
3-1 Amanpour on PBS
3-3 History Detectives “Andrew Jackson’s
Mouth Special Investigation”
10:30 3-1 Beyond 100 Days
11:00 3-2 Amanpour on PBS
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Globe Trekker
11:30 3-2 Beyond 100 Days
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 ExLibris- The New York Public Library
3-3 America’s Heartland
Wednesday 5th

5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch

5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga

6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

6:30 3-1 Growing Bolder
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7:00 3-1 Roadftrip to the Arts
7:30 3-1 Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
8:00 3-1 Childsplay: A Story of Fiddlers,
Fiddles, and a Fiddle Maker
9:00 3-1 Craftsman’s Legacy
9:30 3-1 Rough Cut
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop
10:30 3-1 Woodwright’s Shop
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 6
2:00 3-1 When the World Answered
2:30 3-1 Rick Steves’ Europe
3:00 3-1 Island Without Cars
3:30 3-1 How to Cook Well
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3-1 Breaking Big
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Nature “Nature’s Perfect Partners”
3-1 Ancient Invisible Cities, Pt. 2
8:00 3-2 Ancient Invisible Cities “Cairo”
3-1 Paleo Sleuths
9:00 3-2 Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
9:00 3-1 Nature “Nature’s Perfect Partners”
3-3 Start Up
9:30 3-3 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
10:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Foot Pain”
3-1 Amanpour on PBS
3-3 Mastempiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 6
10:30 3-2 This Old House “Salvage Helps the
Bottom Line”
3-1 Beyond 100 Days
11:00 3-2 Amanpour on PBS
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 When the World Answered
11:30 3-2 Beyond 100 Days
3-3 Rick Steves’ Europe
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
3-3 Victorian Slum House, Pt. 1
Thursday 6th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 1Q: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Ancient Invisible Cities, Pt. 2
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quiltin a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now!
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Yoga for Everyone
12:00 3-1 Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
12:30 3-1 Yan Can Cook: Spice Kingdom
1:00 3-1 Ellie’s Real Good Food
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
2:00 3-1 Nature “Nature’s Perfect Partners”
3:00 3-1 Science Goes to the Movies
3:30 3-1 Auto Exotica
4:00 3-1 Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
5:00 3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 President at the Crossroads
3-1 Music City Roots Live from the Factory
8:00 3-2 Song of the Mountains “Unspoken
Tradition/The Little Roy”
3-1 Red Green Show
8:30 3-1 You Should Know
9:00 3-2 SportsLook
3-1 Creative Living
3-3 Roadtrip Nation
9:30 3-2 Red Green Show “The Battle Call”
3-1

SportsLook

10:00 3-2 Live from the Artists Den
“John Legend”
3-1 Amanpour on PBS
3-3 Nature
10:30 3-1 Beyond 100 Days
11:00 3-2 Amanpour on PBS
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Nova
11:30 3-2 Beyond 100 Days
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 6
3-3 Today’s Wild West
Friday 7th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
6:30 3-1 Garden Smart
7:00 3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-1 Bluegrass Underground
8:30 3-1 Songs at the Center
9:00 3-1 Globe Trekker
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House Hour
1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
2:00 3-1 Growing Bolder
2:30 3-1 Outside with Greg Aiello
3:00 3-1 Victorian Slum House, Pt. 2
4:00 3-1 American Health Journal
4:30 3-1 Kamla Show from Silicon Valley
5:00 3-1 Get the Math 2
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Market to Market
3-1 Washington Week
7:30 3-2 Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
3-1 Breaking Big
8:00 3-2 Washington Week
3-1 Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
8:30 3-2 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
9:00 3-2 American Masters “Andrew Wyeth”
3-1 Ex Libris-The New York Public Library
3-3 This Old House Hour
10:00 3-2 American Masters
“Elizabeth Murray”
3-3 Woodwright's Shop
10:30 3-3 Craftsman’s Legacy
11:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Sherlock 4: The Final
Problem”
3-3 American Woodshop
11:30 3-3 Joy of Painting
12:00 3-3 Start Up
Saturday 8th
6:00 3-2 Rough Cut
6:30 3-2 American Woodshop
“Heirloom Frames”
7:00 3-2 Project Fire “Grill Top Cocktail Party”
7:30 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Back to Basics”
8:00 3-2 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
“Entertaining for a Crowd”
8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show “Bread”
9:30 3-2 Motorweek
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“The Future”
10:30 3-2 Taste of History
“Handmade: Crafts of the 18th
Century”
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Back from the Garden,” Pt. 4
3-1 Project Fire
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting “Mighty Mountain

Lake”
Ask This Old House



12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-3

Beauty of Oil Painting

“Victorian Roses”

This Old House

Quiltin a Day “Grandmother’s Flower
Garden”

This Old House

Quilting Arts “Globally Inspired”
Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Lines by Design”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian
“Meatless-Meatloaf Supper”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now!

“Hunky Dory Hats”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Graduation Day”
Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House

“Lawn Care, Workshop the Future”
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio “Shape,
Tone, Color”

Sewing with Nancy “Fast and Fleecy
Accessories,” Pt. 1

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It’s Sew Easy “Retro Style for Today”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show “Down on the
Farm (1973)"

Dream Land: Little Rock’s 9th Street
ENMU Football vs. Colorado Mesa
Curious Traveler “Curious Oslo”
Mark Twain, Pt. 2

Red Green Show “Roll out the
Barrels”

Austin City Limits “Herbie Hancock”
Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Nature’s Perfect Partners”
Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
Bluegrass Underground

Live at the Charleston Music Hall
Austin City Limits

Nature “Nature’s Perfect Partners”
Paul Thorn’s Mission Temple
Fireworks Revival

Sunday 9th

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00
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Painting and Travel

“Tiger Point Marina”

Second Opinion “Type |l Diabetes/
Value-Based Care”

Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck”
Classic Gospel “Best of Sue Dodge”
Joy of Music “Musical Visit to

Paris II”

Music and the Spoken Word
Gandhi’s Gift

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“South-West England”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
New Mexico Colores

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

Closer to Truth “Can the Cosmos
have a reason?

Market to Market

Questioning the Constitution
Great Performances at the Met
“Cendrillon”

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00
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Second Opinion “Measles/Vaccines”
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “Best of Sue Dodge”
Bright Lights Little City

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“South-West England”

Lost LA

When the World Answered
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 2
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 7
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 3
Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “The Miniaturist,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt. 1

Gandhi’s Awakening

POV “Voices of the Sea”
Daytripper

America’s Heartland

Mark Twain, Pt. 2

This Old House

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Woodsongs

Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “Secrets of the Shining Knight”
Masterpiece “The Miniaturist,” Pt. 1
Nature

Monday 10th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Nature “Nature’s Perfect Partners”
7:00 3-1 In the Americas with David Yetman
7:30 3-1 Travelscope
8:00 3-1 Rick Steve’s Europe
8:30 3-1 Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking
9:00 3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classic Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 1
2:00 3-1 Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt. 1
3:00 3-1 Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Daytripper
5:00 3-1 New Mexico Colores
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck,” Pt. 1
3-1 Gandhi’s Awakening
8:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck,” Pt. 2
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-2 New Orleans: The First 300 Years
3-1 Backfired: When VW Lied to America
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 1
10:30 3-2 Taste of History
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck,” Pt. 1
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 7
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 For the Love of Their Brother
3-3 Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt. 1
Tuesday 11th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 3-1 Crowd & The Cloud
8:00 3-1 Power over Parkinson’s
8:30 3-2 Boomer’s Guide to Growing Older

9:00

Innovations in Medicine

3-1
9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Healthy Minds
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Food Over 50
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 7
2:00 3-1 Gandhi’s Gift
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Great American Read “Fall Kick Off”
3-1 American Masters “Andrew Wyeth”
8:00 3-2 American Masters “Margaret
Mitchell: American Rebel”
3-1 Great American Read, Pt. 2
9:00 3-2 You Should Know
3-1 American Masters “Elizabeth Murray”
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
9:30 3-2 Creative Living
10:00 3-2 Frontline “Left Behind America”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 History Detectives
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Globe Trekker
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Frontline “Left Behind America”
3-3 America’s Heartland
Wednesday 12th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 3-1 Growing Bolder
7:00 3-1 Roadtrip to the Arts
7:30 3-1 Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
8:00 3-1 For the Love of their Brother
9:00 3-1 Craftsman’s Legacy
9:30 3-1 Rough Cut
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop
10:30 3-1 Woodwright’s Shop
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 7
2:00 3-1 Rick Steves’ Travel as a Political Act
3:00 3-1 Island Without Cars
3:30 3-1 How to Cook Well
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3-1 Breaking Big
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Nature “Wild France”
3-1 Ancient Invisible Cities, Pt. 3
8:00 3-2 Ancient Invisible Cities “Istanbul”
3-1 Breaks: Centuries of Struggle
9:00 3-2 Nova “Iceman Reborn”
3-1 Nature “Wild France”
3-3 Start Up
9:30 3-3 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
10:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Foodborne Iliness”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 7
10:30 3-2 This OIld House “Graduation Day”
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
11:30 3-3 Rick Steves’ Europe
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Nova “Iceman Reborn”
3-3 Victorian Slum House, Pt. 2
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Thursday 13th

Frontline “Left Behind America”

5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 IQ: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Ancient Invisible Cities, Pt. 3
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quiltin a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now!
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Yoga for Everyone
12:00 3-1 Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
12:30 3-1 Yan Can Cook: Spice Kingdom
1:00 3-1 Ellie’s Real Good Food
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir's Gets Fresh
2:00 3-1 Nature “Wild France”
3:00 3-1 Science Goes to the Movies
3:30 3-1 Auto Exotica
4:00 3-1 Nova “lceman Reborn”
5:00 3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Frontline “Left Behind America”
3-1 Music City Roots Live from the Factory
8:00 3-2 Song of the Mountains
“Webb Wilder/Sherman Holmes”
3-1 Red Green Show
8:30 3-1 You Should Know
9:00 3-2 SportsLook
3-1 Creative Living
3-3 Roadtrip Nation: The Next Mission
9:30 3-2 Red Green Show “Hurricane Doug”
3-1 SportsLook
10:00 3-2 Live from the Artists Den
“One Republic”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Nature
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Nova
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 7
3-3 Today’s Wild West
Friday 14th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
6:30 3-1 Garden Smart
7:00 3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-1 Bluegrass Underground
8:30 3-1 Songs at The Center
9:00 3-1 Globe Trekker
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House Hour
1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
2:00 3-1 Growing Bolder
2:30 3-1 Beyond Your Backyard
3:00 3-1 Victorian Slum House, Pt. 3
4:00 3-1 American Health Journal
4:30 3-1 Kamla Show from Silicon Valley
5:00 3-1 Sidelined: Concussions in Sports
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Market to Market
3-1 Washington Week
7:30 3-2 Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
3-1 Breaking Big
8:00 3-2 Washington Week
3-1 Nova “Iceman Reborn”
8:30 3-2 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
9:00 3-2 American Masters “Basquiat”
3-1
3-3
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This Old House Hour

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-2

3-3

Amanpour and Company
Woodwright’s Shop
Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 1
Craftsman’s Legacy

PBS NewsHour

American Woodshop

You are Cordially Invited
Joy of Painting

PBS NewsHour

American Masters “Basquiat”
Start Up

Saturday 15th

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00
9:30

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

Rough Cut

American Woodshop

“Broken Arch Wall Cabinets”
Project Fire “Fusion Q"

America’s Test Kitchen

“New England Classics”

Martha Stewarts Cooking School
“Dates”

Great British Baking Show
“Desserts”

Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Your Happy Place”

Taste of History “Rochambeau’s
Revolutionary Road”

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Back from the Garden,” Pt. 5
Project Fire

Joy of Painting “Splendor of Winter”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting

“On a Windy Day” Gary Jenkins
This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Road to California”
This Old House

Quilting Arts “The Art of Being an
Artist”

Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Strawberry Fields Quilt”
Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian

“Dazzling Chocolate Desserts”
Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now! “Snug-Bug
Baby Blankets”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Homeowner Going
the Distance”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House

“Spitting Faucet, Painting 101"
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“The Three Properties of Drawing”
Sewing with Nancy “Fast and Fleecy
Accessories,” Pt. 2

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It’s Sew Easy “Style and Technology”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show

“Easy Listening (1980)”

American Masters “Margaret Mitchell”
ENMU Football vs. Texas A&M
Commerce

Curious Traveler

“Curious Bordeaux”

American Masters “Basquiat”

Red Green Show “No Retreat”
Austin City Limits “Paul Simon”
Bright Lights Little City

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Nova “lceman Reborn”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Wild France”

Nova “lceman Reborn”
Bluegrass Underground

Live at the Charleston Music Hall
Austin City Limits

Nature “Wild France”

Song of the Mountains

Sunday 16th

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
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Painting and Travel “Summer Roses”
Second Opinion “Preventive Cancer
Screening”

Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck”
Classic Gospel “Jimmy Fortune Hits
& Hymns”

Joy of Music

Music and the Spoken Word
David Suchet in the Footsteps of
St. Peter, Pt. 1

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“Devon and Cornwall”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Cultura

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Closer to Truth “Implications of
Cosmology”

Market to Market

Great American Read “Fall Kick Off”
“Implications of Cosmology?”

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Weekends with Yankee

Second Opinion “Sudden Cardiac
Arrest in Young Athletes”

Great British Baking Show
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “Jimmy Fortune Hits
& Hymns”

Nova “lceman Reborn”

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“Devon and Cornwall”

Lost LA

Bright Lights Little City
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 4
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 8
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 5
Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 2
Masterpiece “The Miniaturist, “ Pt. 2
Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt. 2

Gandhi’s Gift

Talent Has Hunger

Daytripper

America’s Heartland

American Masters “Andrew Wyeth”
This Old House

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Backfired: When VW Lied to
America

Woodsongs

Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “lceman Reborn”

Masterpiece “The Miniaturist, “ Pt. 2
Nature

Monday 17th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “Wild France”

In the Americas with David Yetman
Travelscope



8:00 3-1 Rick Steve’s Europe
8:30 3-1 Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking
9:00 3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classic Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “The Miniaturist, “ Pt. 2
2:00 3-1 Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt, 2
3:00 3-1 Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Daytripper
5:00 3-1 New Mexico Colores
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Celebrating Latino Heritage”
3-1 In Tune: The Ben Tucker Story
8:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-2 POV “93 Queen”
3-1 New Orleans: The First 300 Years
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-3 Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 2
10:30 3-2 Taste of History
3-1 Amanpour and Company
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Celebrating
Latino Heritage”
3-3 Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 8
11:30 3-1 Beyond the Wall: A Texas Tribune
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 POV “93 Queen”
3-3 Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers, Pt. 2
Tuesday 18th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 3-1 Crowd & The Cloud
8:00 3-1 Place of Refuge: Calming the Storm
8:30 3-1 Beyond the Ice Bucket Challenge
9:00 3-1 Innovations in Medicine
9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Healthy Minds
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Food Over 50
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 8
2:00 3-1 In Tune: The Ben Tucker Story
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Great American Read “Who Am 1?”
3-1 President at the Crossroads
8:00 3-2 American Masters “Harper Lee”
3-1 Great American Read
9:00 3-1 Rise and Fall of the Brown Buffalo
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
9:30 3-2 Creative Living
10:00 3-2 Backfired: When VW Lied to
America
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 History Detectives
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Globe Trekker
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Frontline “Weinstein”
3-3 America’s Heartland

Wednesday 19th

5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 3-1 Growing Bolder
7:00 3-1 Roadtrip to the Arts
7:30 3-1 Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
8:00 3-1 President at the Crossroads
9:00 3-1 Craftsman’s Legacy
9:30 3-1 Rough Cut
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop
10:30 3-1 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 8
3:00 3-1 Island Without Cars
3:30 3-1 How to Cook Well
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3-1 News 3 New Mexico
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Amazing Human Body “Grow,” Pt. 1
3-1 American Masters “Harper Lee”
8:00 3-2 Amazing Human Body “Survive,” Pt. 2
8:30 3-1 Insecta: Science that Stings
9:00 3-2 Amazing Human Body “Learn,” Pt. 3
3-1 Nature “Sagebrush Sea”
3-3 Start Up”
9:30 3-3 Joanne Weir Gets Fresh
10:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Breast Cancer in
Young Women”
3-1 Amanpour on PBS
3-3 Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 8
10:30 3-2 This Old House “Homeowner Going
the Distance”
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Amazing Human Body “Grow,” Pt. 1
3-3 Victorian Slum House, Pt. 3
Thursday 20th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 1Q: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th
Street
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quilt in a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now!
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Yoga for Everyone
12:00 3-1 Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
12:30 3-1 Yan Can Cook: Spice Kingdom
1:00 3-1 Ellie’s Real Good Food
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir's Gets Fresh
2:00 3-1 Nature “The Sagebrush Sea”
3:00 3-1 Science Goes to the Movies
3:30 3-1 Auto Exotica
4:00 3-1 Nova “Secrets of the Forbidden City”
5:00 3-1 News 3 New Mexico
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-2

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

T
N -

W W www
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Backfired: When VW Lied to
America

Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains

“Judy Marshall/Jim Lauderdale”

Red Green Show

American Beat: Cops and Refugees
SportsLook

Creative Living

Roadtrip Nation: Life Hackers

9:30

10:00

11:00

12:00

Red Green Show “Guinness World
Records”

SportsLook

Live from the Artists Den

“Lady Antebellum”

Amanpour and Company

Nature

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Nova

PBS NewsHour

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 4,” Pt. 8
Today'’s Wild West

Friday 21st

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

1
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3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland

Garden Smart

Song of the Mountains

Bluegrass Underground

Songs at the Center

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Make It Artsy

Welcome to My Studio

Growing Bolder

Beyond Your Backyard

Victorian Slum House, Pt. 4
American Health Journal

Kamla Show from Silicon Valley
News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Breaking Big

Washington Week

Nova “Secrets of the Forbidden City”
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 1
“Johannesburg”

Frontline “Weinstein”

This Old House Hour

Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 2
“Berlin”

Amanpour and Company
Woodwright’s Shop

Craftsman’s Legacy

Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 2
PBS NewsHour

American Woodshop

Joy of Painting

PBS NewsHour

Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 1
Start Up

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

Saturday 22nd
Rough Cut

American Woodshop
“Segmented Wood Lidded Box”
Project Fire “One Good Turn”
America’s Test Kitchen

“Italian Vegetarian”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
“Kebabs”

Great British Baking Show
“Pies and Tarts”

Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“First Things First”

Taste of History

“A Sentimental Journey Through
Nicaragua”
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Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting

Ask This Old House “Houston After

“The Three Properties of Composition”

It's Sew Easy “Travel Separates”

Curious Traveler “Curious Sorrento”
Red Green Show “The Battle Call”
Austin City Limits “Miranda Lambert”

Nova “Secrets of the Forbidden City”

Nova “Secrets of the Forbidden City”

Sunday 23rd

Second Opinion “Pancreatic Cancer”
Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”

Joy of Music “Rhone River France”
David Suchet in the Footsteps of

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages

Closer to Truth “What is God About?”

11:00 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Taking a Dip,” Pt. 1
Project Fire
11:30 Joy of Painting “Cliffside”
Ask This Old House
12:00 Beauty of Qil Painting
“Mystic Roses” By Gary Jenkins
This Old House
12:30 Quilt in a Day “Turkey Tracks”
This Old House
1:00 Quilting Arts “On the Edge”
Ask This Old House
1:30
“Glorified Nine Patch Quilt”
Motorweek
2:00 Creative Living
Woodwright’s Shop
2:30 Jazzy Vegetarian “ltalian Flair”
Chef’s Life
3:00 Knit and Crochet Now!
“Tunics A La Mode”
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
3:30 This Old House
“Final Touches”
Martha Bakes
4:00
Harvey”
Globe Trekker
4:30 Welcome to My Studio
5:00 Sewing with Nancy
“Ultimate Fancy Footwork,” Pt. 1
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
5:30 3-2
3-1 Report from Santa Fe
6:00 3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
6:30 3-2 America’s Heartland
7:00 3-2 Lawrence Welk Show
“Salute to the U.S.A. (1971)"
3-1 Amazing Human Body, Pt. 1
8:00 3-2
3-1 Amazing Human Body, Pt. 2
8:30 3-2
9:00 3-2
3-1 Amazing Human Body, Pt. 3
3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
10:00 3-2
3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Classic Gospel
11:00 3-2 Nature “The Sagebrush Sea”
3-1
3-3 Bluegrass Underground
11:30 3-3 Live at the Charleston Music Hall
12:00 3-2 Austin City Limits
3-1 Nature “The Sagebrush Sea”
3-3 Song of the Mountains
6:00 Painting and Travel
“The Bird House”
6:30
7:00
8:00 Classic Gospel
“CCM United: We Will Stand”
9:00
9:30 Music and the Spoken Word
10:00
St. Peter, Pt. 2
11:00
“Cumbria”
3-1 Washington Week
11:30 3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
12:00 3-2 New Mexico Colores
3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
12:30 3-2 In Focus
3-1 Start Up
1:00 3-1 Consueleo Mack Wealthtrack
1:30 3-2
3-1
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Market to Market

2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

3-2

Great American Read

Best-loved novels answer the
question, “Who Am 1?”

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Weekend with Yankee

Second Opinion “Type Il Diabetes/
Value-Based Care”

Great British Baking Show
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “CCM United: We Will
Stand”

Nova “Secrets of the Forbidden City”
Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“Cumbria”

Lost LA

Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 6
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 7
Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 3
Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 3
Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt, 2

Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew
POV “93 Queen”

Daytripper

America’s Heartland

This Old House

America Masters “Margaret Mitchell:
American Rebel”

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Woodsongs

Motorweek

Place of Refuge: Calming the Storm
of Divorce

3-3 Woodwright's Shop
12:00 3-2 Nova “Secrets of the Forbidden City™”
3-1 Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt .3
3-3 Nature
Monday 24th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Nature “Sagebrush Sea”
7:00 3-1 In the Americas with David Yetman
7:30 3-1 Travelscope
8:00 3-1 Rick Steve’s Europe
8:30 3-1 Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking
9:00 3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classic Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “The Miniaturist,” Pt. 3
2:00 3-1 Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt, 3
3:00 3-1 Variety Studio: Actors and Actors
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Daytripper
5:00 3-1 New Mexico Colores
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Antigues Roadshow “Birmingham”
3-1 Willie Velasquez: Your Vote is Your
Voice
8:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-2 POV “Survivors”
3-1 Rick Steves Special: The Story of
Fascism in Europe
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Masterpiece “Miniaturist,” Pt. 3
10:30 3-2 Taste of History
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew

Nature “Owl Power”
Start Up

12:00 PBS NewsHour
POV “Survivors”
12:30 Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt, 3
Tuesday 25th
5:00 Classical Stretch
5:30 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 Crowd & The Cloud
8:00 Going the Distance: Journeys of
Recovery
9:00 3-1 Innovations in Medicine
9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Healthy Minds
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Food Over 50
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew
2:30 3-1 Bright Lights Little City
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Great American Read “Heroes”
3-1 Sweden: Lessons for America?
8:00 3-2 Mayo Clinic: Faith-Hope-Science
3-1 Great American Read
9:00 3-1 Conexiones: A Mexican Cuban
Connection
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 3-2 Rick Steves Special:
The Story of Fascism in Europe
Amanpour and Company
History Detectives
11:00 Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour
Globe Trekker
12:00 PBS NewsHour
Mayo Clinic: Faith-Hop-Science
America’s Heartland
Wednesday 26th
5:00 Classical Stretch
5:30 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 Growing Bolder
7:00 Roadltrip to the Arts
7:30 Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
8:00 Conexiones: A Mexican Cuban
Connection
9:00 3-1 Craftsman’s Legacy
9:30 3-1 Rough Cut
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop
10:30 3 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece Special “Manners of
Downton Abbey”
2:00 3-1 Figaro! Figaro!
2:30 3 Rick Steves’ Europe
3:00 3-1 Dream of Italy
3:30 3 How to Cook Well
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3 News 3 New Mexico
5:30 3 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3 Nature “Owl Power”
3-1 Mayo Clinic: Faith-Hope-Science
8:00 3 Nova “Transplanting Hope”
9:00 3 Mayo Clinic: Faith-Hope-Science
3
3



9:30
10:00

Joanne Weir Gets Fresh
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece Special “Manners of
Downton Abbey”

4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00
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3-3
3-2

3-3
3-3

3-1
3-3

Kamla Show from Silicon Valley
News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Breaking Big

Washington Week

Nova “Transplanting Hope”

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Art in the Twenty-First Century
“San Francisco Bay Area”

Mayo Clinic: Faith-Hope-Science
This Old House Hour
Masterpiece “The Miniaturist,” Pt. 3
Woodwright’s Shop

Craftsman’s Legacy

My Dear Children

Amanpour and Company
American Woodshop

Joy of Painting

PBS NewsHour

Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 3
Start Up

10:30 Figaro! Figaro!
11:00 Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour
11:30 Rick Steves’ Europe
12:00 PBS NewsHour
Nova “Transplanting Hope”
Victorian Slum House, Pt. 4
Thursday 27th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 IQ: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Sweden: Lessons for America?
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quilt in a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now!
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Yoga for Everyone
12:00 3-1 Christopher Kimball’'s Milk Street
12:30 3-1 Yan Can Cook: Spice Kingdom
1:00 3-1 Ellie’s Real Good Food
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir's Gets Fresh
2:00 3-1 Nature “Owl Power”
3:00 3-1 Science Goes to the Movies
3:30 3-1 Auto Exotica
4:00 3-1 Nova “Transplanting Hope”
5:00 3-1 News 3 New Mexico
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Rick Steves Special: The Story of
Fascism in Europe
3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-2 Song of the Mountains
“Doyle Lawson/Quicksilver”
3-1 Red Green Show
8:30 3-1 Figaro! Figaro!
9:00 3-2 SportsLook
3-1 Creative Living
3-3 Roadtrip Nation” Ready to Rise
9:30 3-2 Red Green Show “The Auto Club”
3-1 SportsLook
10:00 3-2 Live from the Artists Den
“Fleet Foxes”
Amanpour and Company
Nature
11:00 Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour
Nova
12:00 PBS NewsHour
Masterpiece Special “Manners of
Downton Abbey”
Today’s Wild West
Friday 28th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
6:30 3-1 Garden Smart
7:00 3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-1 Bluegrass Underground
8:30 3-1 Songs at the Center
9:00 3-1 Globe Trekker
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House Hour
1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
2:00 3-1 Growing Bolder
2:30 3-1 Beyond Your Backyard
3:00 3-1 Victorian Slum House, Pt. 5
4:00 3-1 American Health Journal

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

Saturday 29th
Rough Cut

American Woodshop

“Picnic Basket”

Project Fire “Grilling 24/7"
America’s Test Kitchen
“Seafood Supper”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
“Festive Occasions”

Great British Baking Show
“Biscuits and Traybakes”
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Down and Dirty”

Taste of History

“Best of Jamiaca”

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Taking a Dip,” Pt. 2

Project Fire

Joy of Painting “Dimensions”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting
“Geraniums” By Gary Jenkins
This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Rosebud”

This Old House

Quilting Arts “Great Gifts”

Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Reverse Applique”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian

“Farm Market Fresh”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now!

“Wildlife Buddies”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House

“Move in Day”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House

“Net Zero Community, Live Edge”
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

Sewing with Nancy

“Ultimate Fancy Footwork,” Pt. 2
PBS NewsHour Weekend

It’s Sew Easy “Everything in its Place”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

Lawrence Welk Show

“Salute to Senior Citizens (1981)"
Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 1
ENMU Football vs. Midwestern State
Curious Traveler “Stockholm”

Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 2
Red Green Show “Hurricane Doug”
Austin City Limits

“LCD Soundsystem”

Art in the Twenty-First Century, Pt. 3
Nova “Transplanting Hope”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Owl Power”

Nova “Transplanting Hope”
Bluegrass Underground

Paul Thorn: The Making of...
Austin City Limits

Nature “Owl Power”

Song of the Mountains

Sunday 30th

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

Painting and Travel

“Gloucester Dory Boats”

Second Opinion “Opioids to Heroin”
Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”
Classic Gospel

“David Phelps: Freedom”

Joy of Music “Musical Visit to
Heidelberg Germany”

Music and the Spoken Word
Chihuly Fire & Light

Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“Royal Deeside”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Cultura

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

Closer to Truth “Speculations about
God?”

Market to Market

Great American Read

Heroes and anti-heroes in best-loved
novels

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Weekends with Yankee

Second Opinion “Preventive Cancer
Screening”

Great British Baking Show
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “David Phelps”
Nova “Transplanting Hope”
Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages
“Royal Deeside”

Lost LA

Masterpiece “Durrells 3,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “Durrells 3,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “Poldark 3,” Pt. 8
Masterpiece “Poldark 4,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “Poldark 4,” Pt. 1
Masterpiece “My Mother and Other
Strangers,” Pt. 3

American Masters “Harper Lee”
POV “Survivors”

Daytripper

America’s Heartland

This Old House

New Orleans: The First 300 Years
Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Woodsongs

Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “Transplanting Hope”
Masterpiece “Poldark 4,” Pt. 1
Nature
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Kenw/KMmTH-FM LoG

KENW-FM, Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — KMTH-FM, Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — KENM-FM, Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
KENU-FM, Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENG-FM, Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENE-FM, Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz

Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;
Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

Sundays

8:00 a.m.

Sep 2
Sep 9
Sep 16

Sep 23
Sep 30

9:00 a.m.

Sep 2
Sep 9
Sep 16
Sep 23
Sep 30

10:00 a.m.

Sep 2
Sep 9
Sep 16
Sep 23
Sep 30

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

16

Sep 2
Sep 9

Sep 16
Sep 23
Sep 30

Sep 2
Sep 9

Sep 16

Sep 23

Sep 30

Sep 2
Sep 9
Sep 16
Sep 23
Sep 30

Sep 2
Sep 9

Sep 16

WITH HEART AND VOICE
Labor Day

Endless Summer

Music of Forgiveness &
Reconciliation

Lamb and Shepard

St. Michael

FOOTLIGHT PARADE
Welcome Home

Spotlight on Donna McKechnie
It's Time for a Love Song

1977 on Stage and Screen

Star Turns

RADIO LAB

Elements

Oliver Sipple

Oops

Oliver Sacks

Deception

FRESH AIR WEEKEND
PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
FREAKONOMICS

The Cobra Effect

People Aren’'t Dumb. The World is
Hard.

An Astronaut, a Catalan, and Two
Linguists Walk into a bar...

The San Francisco 49ers
Thinking is expensive. Who is
supposed to pay for it?
MOUNTAIN STAGE

TBA

Lee Ann Womack; Caitlyn Smith;
The Travelin® McCourys; Haley
Heynderickx; Anthony da Costa
Special Guest Host Peter Mulvey;
The Wood Brothers; Todd Snider;
Dave Alvin & Jimmie Dale
Gilmore; Kat Wright

Hiss Golden Messenger; Kris
Delmhorst; Nicki Bluhm; The
Parachute Brigade; Teddy
Thompson

Jeff Daniels & The Ben Daniels
Band; Dawn Landes; Lucy
Wainwright Roche; Teddy
Thompson; The Handsome Family
CELTIC CONNECTIONS

New Releases

American Folk

Revisiting 2014

Maire & Chris

Old Favorites

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
THE CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA
WAGNER: Tristan and Isolde
(Opera in Concert, Act 1)
WAGNER: Tristan and Isolde
(Opera in Concert, Act 2)
WAGNER: Tristan and Isolde
(Opera in Concert, Act 3)

Sep 23

Sep 30
9:00 p.m.
Sep 2

Sep 9
Sep 16

Sep 23
Sep 30
10:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

BEETHOVEN: Grosse Fugue
(Adapted for String Orchestra);
Symphony No. 9 “Choral”

TBA

THE ROMANTIC HOUR

The Life of Soprano Maria
Malibran

The Diaries of Caresse Crosby
Letters of John Keats to Fanny
Brawne

Unusual Stories about
Composers and Performers
Letters of William Wordsworth
and Mary Hutchinson
WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Mondays

7:00 p.m.

Sep 3

Sep 10

Sep 17

Sep 24

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

CHICAGO SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

RAVEL: Mother Goose Suite;
L’enfante et les sortileges
DEBUSSY: La demoiselle elue
BACH/WEBERN: Ricercar No. 2
from The Musical Offering,
BWV1079

BERG: Violin Concerto (Arabella
Steinbacher, violin)
SCHUBERT: Symphony No. 9 in
C Major, D, 944 “Great”
BARTOK: Two Pictures (Pierre
Boulez, conductor)

DEBUSSY: Prelude to The
Afternoon of a Faun

ADAMS: Scheherazade.2
STRAVINSKY: The Rite of Spring
RESPIGHI: Fountains of Rome
STRAVINSKY: Scherzo
fantastique

HIGDON: Low Brass Concerto
CHAUSSON: Poem of Love and
the Sea

BRITTEN: Four Sea Interludes
from Peter Grimes

BARTOK: Music for Strings,
Percussion and Celesta
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.
Sep 4
Sep 11

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
A Century of Bernstein, Part ||
VERDI: Messa da Requiem

Sep 18

Sep 25

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

BARBER: Essay for Orchestra
No. 1

CORIGLIANO: One Sweet
Morning for Mezzo-Soprano and
Orchestra

DVORAK: Symohony No. 7
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 5;
Symphony No. 7
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Wednesdays

7:00 p.m.

Sep 5

Sep 12

Sep 19
Sep 26

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

DEUTSCHE WELLE FESTIVAL
CONCERTS

SCHONBERG: Accompaniment
to A Cinematographic Scene
GERSHWIN: Concerto in F for
Piano and Orchestra

BARTOK: The Miraculous
Mandarin, Orchestral Suite
RAVEL: Daphnis and Chloe,
Orchestral Suite No. 2

GLUCK: Excerpts From the
Opera “Orpheus and Euridice”
HAYDN: Excerpts From the
Opera “Orpheus and Euridice”
BERLIOZ: Les Nuits d’ete
GOUNOD: Romeo et Juliette
OFFENBACH: Excerpt From the
Opera “Orphee aux enfers”
Early Music in Knechtsteden
CHAUSSON: Poeme de 'amour
et de la mer, For Vocalist and
Orchestra

LIGETI: Lontano

BERLIOZ: La Mort de Cleopatre,
Lyrical Scene for Vocalist and
Orchestra

SCHUBERT: Symphony No. 8 in C
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Thursdays

7:00 p.m.

Sep 6
Sep 13

Sep 20
Sep 27

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

COLLECTORS’ CORNER with
HENRY FOGEL

The Art of Efrem Zimbalist

The Art of Grigory Sokolov —
Program 1

The Art of Grigory Sokolov —
Program 2

The Art of Sergei Lemeshev —
Program 1

PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.



Frldays Sep 22 BELLINI: Norma 8:00 p.m. SWINGIN’ DOWN THE LANE
7:00 p.m. CONCIERTO Sep 29 PUCCINI, LEONCAVALLO: Sep 1 Trivia Quiz 6
8:00 p.m. FIESTA! With ELBIO BARILARI Gianni Schicci & Pagliacci Sep 8 Alan Jay Lerner Centennial
Sep 7 Symphonies from Latin America 3:00 p.m. CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE! Sep 15 Dick Haymes Centennial
Sep 14 Segovia and his Disciples 4:00 p.m. LIVE FROM HERE WITH CHRIS Sep 22 Ac-Cent-Chu-Ate the Positive
Sep 21 18"-century Latino Jewels THILE Sep 29 Mystery Band
Sep 28 Music from the Basque Country Sep 1 Live from New York, NY, Feat. 9:00 p.m. JAZZ PROFILES
9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY Calexico, Meshell Ndegeocello, Sep 1 Abbey Lincoln: “The Power of
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT and Mike Yard Voice”
AND INTO THE MORNING until Sep 8 Live from Nashville, TN, Feat. Sep 8 John Coltrane: Saxophone Icon,
5:00 a.m. when People’s Courtney Barnett, David Part 1
Pharmacy begins. Rawlings, and Neal Brennan Sep 15 John Coltrane: Saxophone Icon,
Sep 15 Live from Atlanta, GA Part 2
Sep 22 Live from Wolf Trap Sep 22 Melba Liston: Bones of an
Saturdays Sep 29 Live from Ravinia Arranger
8:00 a.m. BEST OF CAR TALK 6:00 p.m. ALL THINGS CONSIDERED Sep 29 Tommy Flanagan: Poet of Piano
9:00 a.m. WAIT WAIT DON'T TELL ME 7:00 p.m. MARIAN McPARTLAND’s 10:00 p.m. DREAMFARM RADIO
10:00 a.m. THE BIONEERS: Revolution PIANO JAZZ 11:00 p.m. JAZZ NIGHT
from the Heart of Nature Sep 1 Gene Harris, Pianist 12:00 a.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
10:30 a.am. NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR Sep 8 Eileen Farrell, Soprano AND INTO THE MORNING until
11:00 a.m. THE LYRIC OPERA OF Sep 15 Michel Camilo, Pianist, Composer 6:00 a.m. when Weekend
CHICAGO & Bandleader Edition begins.
Sep 1 J. LOPEZ: Bel Canto Sep 22 Pat Metheny, Guitarist
11:00 a.m. LA OPERA Sep 29 TBA
Sep 8 BIZET: Carmen
Sep 15 VERDI: Nabucco
FM Radio Week-at-a-Glance
Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday
5:00 P5:00 ai.m.
eople’s ; s . .
6:00 Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy Re?/:/cm?:]Ne_vsv_sl'ss':_ll’:'m’da;_dl;'3l -
7 Weekend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition : e, o e L
Editi 6:00 a.m. 8:01 Marketplace Report
7:00 (el Weekend 8:15 CurrentCast
: Edition 8:20 Nature Notes (Tu)
! With Heart 8:00 a.m. Travelers in the Night (W)
500 and Voice Car Talk 8:30 HealthinaHeartbeat
- ooy 8:45 Insight
900 | Vo i viait N
T radiol Music Music Music Music Music Don'tTellMe 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
. 10:00 a.m. 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
11-:00 Eresh Air News News News News News Bioneers 9:30 Disability Awareness
Weakendwith 10:30 a.m. 9:45 Fitness Minute
T(::r;g rg\gs 2 & & & & New Letters 10:00 Weather/News/Regional News
= 11:00 a.m. 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
12:00 Palie= Features Features Features Features Features 10:30  Composers’ Datebook
Pharmacy (R) 10:45 News Feature
1:00 This American Operas 11:00 Weather/News
) Life 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
11:30 Pulse of the Planet
2:00 ] i 11:45 Climate Connections
Freakonomics Cllalsjzlizal 12:00 Weather/News/Regional News
12:15 Community Calendar
3:00 Here & There 3:00 p.m. 12:30 Moment in Time
330 Nolhtain with David Marash | Best of Knowledge 51Percent |With Good Reason Says You! Classical Guitar| 12:35 Great Arts at Eastern (Th)
4:00 Stage Marketplace Marketplace | Marketplace Marketplace Marketplace :COIR I g1° Ezz{)rlj ‘;g\;ﬁrgacy e
4:30 ] 5 A Touch on Nature (W)
- Celtic AllThings All Things AllThings AllThings All Things Live from Here Medical Discoveries News (Th)
5:00 Connections Considered Considered Considered Considered Considered Science and the Sea (F)
- - 1:00 Weather/News
6:00 AllThings PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS AllThings riclesoundiEoat
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered 1:30 “Loh Down on Science
7:00 . Concierto with Marian 1:45 StarDate
Cleveland Sgr?:gﬁggy New York Deu,t:secst::/ \;\Ilelle Collectors’ Frank Dominguez McPartland 2:00 Weather/News/Regional News
I Orchestra Philharmonic Corner Fiestal Swingin’ Down 2:15 Bird Note
8:00 Orchestra Concerts ot el 2:20 A Southwest Spotlight (W)
= 2:30 American Storyteller
9:00 TheRomantic Mol 2:45 90 Second Naturalist
Hours Performance | Performance | Performance| Performance | Performance 3:00 Weather/News
Performance Today Today Today Today Today DreamFarm 3:06 Innovation Now/Fitness Minute
10:00 Today Radia 3:15 ThePlantDetective
3:25 Dateline New Mexico
11:00 Classical Jazz Nightin 4:50 & 5:50 p.m. Weather
3 Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out America 5:20 New_MexiwClose-up
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night 5:30  Regional News
oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight oftheNight | oftheNight uw?1t(|eln5l3:gg Séfg 'glaS_siCC)alt ggg \Sﬁaf;a“f/ﬁ’\’eathe'
o . 7 F 5 . A . H . usicOu H eather/News
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. |until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. Pharmacy ofthe Night G - . WeatheriNlews
begins. until 6:00 a.m.
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[] BUSINESS FRIENDS []

Taylor Water Well Service
Water Well Drilling

:Hj Pump Sales & Service

Climt Taylor

Carlsbad, NM
Live from Here, FM
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM
Radio Lab, FM

paper trail,,.. @
Las Vegas, NM

Insight
Weekend Programming, FM

Feathermbone
Devdapinent
Lrer prvrar b

Roswell, NM
Nature,
Nightly Business Report,
Star Gazers

CJs 'ﬂ'
Phaumacy... At your Sewice

Portales, NM
Fitness Minute,
Classical Guitar Alive, FM
Mt. Stage, FM

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

ﬁ 415

Clovis, Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

BEX
yucca @

I
fm A
= A

Portales, NM
Nova

-

Clovis Comm.unity College
Cultural Art Series
Primetime Programming, TV

L TTTRTTo TT
N '|.I N
T
Sl PR Roswell, NM
Classic Gospel

Frarpn e
O = T T

James Polk Stone
Community Bank

Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman,
Hobbs, Portales, Roswell

Austin City Limits

PLATEAU
&

Evening News/Public Affairs
BBC World News
News 3 New Mexico

Foallicrsbirhe
Ly chpineil
Lierprirmlisn

Roswell, NM

Morning Edition, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

New Mexico
Humanities Council

Albuquerque, NM
(505) 277-3217
www.nmhum.org

Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM

N
N er

Telephone
B ook

Evening News/Public Affairs
Programming
News 3 New Mexico

Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

=
FEC.
Farmers’ Electric Cooperative,

Inc. of New Mexico
Clovis, NM

Ask This Old House

This space
could be yours!
For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Roswell Jazz

Festival
Roswell, NM

Piano Jazz, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

e

L
Clovis and Portales
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

P ey
ity Agency, Inc.

Ruidoso, NM

Morning Edition, FM

&5

SECURITY STATE BANK

Farwell, TX

Antiques Roadshow

Living Desert Zoo &
Gardens State Park
Open Every Day Except
Christmas
Carlsbad, NM
0
Austin City Limits,
Nature, PBS NewsHour

CJx ".':?-

Phaumacy... At yown Sewice
Portales, Iy\IM
Antiques Roadshow,
Health related programs,
Report from Santa Fe,
Sportslook

This space
could be yours!

For Underwritingopportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Paul and Elise Schmidt
F G

PBS NewsHour
Washington Week

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC
Clovis, NM

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table|

Las VEGas kst
A A A
Las Vegas, NM

Dateline NM, FM
Weekend Programming, FM

Atwood, Malone,
Turner & Sabin
Attorneys at Law
Roswell, NM

Evening Symphony, FM
All Things Considered, FM

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

'-‘la.n.'ih'i!'.::.";"u:.

Roswell, NM
American Experience,
Masterpiece,
Nova, PBS NewsHour

This space
could be yours!

please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

For Underwriting opportunities,

NMDA

Las Cruces, NM

America’s Heartland

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

When to watch from ﬂ 110 Z

T

Roosevelt County

Electric Cooperative
Portales, NM
Antiques Roadshow

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

2
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

Dexter and Roswell, NM

America’s Heartland

Channel 3-1 — September 2018

Amanpour on PBS — Mondays-Fridays, 10:00 p.m. (ends 6th)
Amanpour and Company — Mondays-Fridays, 10:00 p.m.
(begins 10th; 10:30 p.m. on 17th; 11:00 p.m. on 28th)
American Health Journal — Fridays, 4:00 p.m.
American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 8:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 6:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.;
Thursdays, 8:00 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.
Auto Exotica — Thursdays, 3:30 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.
Beyond 100 Days — Mondays—Thursdays, 10:30 p.m. (ends 6th)
Beyond Your Backyard — Fridays, 2:30 p.m. (begins 14th)
Bluegrass Underground — Fridays, 8:00 a.m.;
Sundays, 10:30 p.m. (begins 9th)
Breaking Big — Fridays, 7:30 p.m;
Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 12th)
Chef’s Life — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street TV — Thursdays, 12:00 noon
Classical Stretch — Mondays-Fridays, 5:00 a.m./11:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack — Sundays, 1:00 p.m.;
Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 6:00 a.m.
Cook’s Country — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Craftsman’s Legacy — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m.
Creative Living — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.
Crowd & The Cloud — Tuesdays, 7:00 a.m.
Daytripper — Mondays, 4:30 p.m.

Dream of Italy — Wednesdays, 3:00 p.m. (begins 26th)
Ellie’s Real Good Food — Thursdays, 1:00 p.m.
Expeditions with Patrick McMillan — Wednesdays, 7:30 a.m.
Film School Shorts — Sunday, 2nd, 10:00 p.m.
Firing Line — Sundays, 12:00 noon; Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.
Food Over 50 — Tuesdays, 12:00 noon
Frontline — Fridays, 9:00 p.m. (14th and 21st)
Garden Smart — Fridays, 6:30 a.m.
Globe Trekker — Fridays, 9:00 a.m.; Saturdays, 4:00 p.m. (begins 8th)
Great British Baking Show —

Saturday, 1st, 7:00 p.m. (Season 5 finale)

Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (except 9th); Mondays, 12:00 noon
Growing Bolder — Wednesdays, 6:30 a.m.; Fridays, 2:00 p.m.
Healthy Minds — Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m.

How to Cook Well with Rory O’Connell — Wednesdays, 3:30 p.m.
In the Americas with David Yetman — Mondays, 7:00 a.m.
Innovations in Medicine — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.

Islands Without Cars — Wednesdays, 3:00 p.m. (ends 19th)
1Q: Smartparent — Thursdays, 6:00 a.m.

It's Sew Easy — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m.

Jazzy Vegetarian — Mondays, 10:30 a.m.

Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places — Thursdays, 1:30 p.m.
Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.

Kamla Show from Silicon Valley — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.
Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen — Mondays, 9:30 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now — Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.

Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m.

Lost LA — Sundays, 5:00 p.m.

Make It Artsy — Fridays, 1:00 p.m.

18 =




Channel 3-1 Continued September 3-1 Specials

Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Masterpiece —
“Downton Abbey 4” — Wednesdays, 1:00 p.m. (ends 19th)
“Manners of Downton Abbey” — Wednesday, 26th, 1:00 p.m.
“Sherlock” — Sunday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.; Monday, 3rd, 1:00 p.m. (end)
“Miniaturist” (3 Pts.) — Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (begins 9th);
Mondays,1:00 p.m. (begins 10th)
“My Mother and Other Strangers” —
Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 9th); Mondays, 2:00 p.m. (begins 10th)
“Poldark Season 3” — Sundays, 6:00 p.m. (ends 16th);
Tuesdays, 1:00 p.m. (ends 18th)
“Poldark Season 4” — Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (begins 30th);
Mondays, 1:00 p.m. (begins Oct. 1st)
“Durrells In Corfu, Season 3” — Sundays, 6:00 p.m. (begins 30th);
Tuesdays, 1:00 p.m. (begins Oct. 2nd)
Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking — Mondays, 8:30 a.m.
Music City Roots Live from the Factory —
Thursdays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 13th)
Nature — Mondays, 6:00 a.m.; Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m.;
Thursdays, 2:00 p.m.
New Mexico Colores — Mondays, 5:00 p.m.
News 3 New Mexico — Wednesdays—Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 19th)
Nightly Business Report — Monday-Friday, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 8:00 p.m.;
Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 4:00 p.m. (except 9th)
Outside with Greg Aiello — Friday, 7th, 2:30 p.m.
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (except 9th);
Mondays, 10:00 a.m.
Pati’s Mexican Table — Mondays, 9:00 a.m.
PBS Newshour —
Mondays—Fridays, 6:00 p.m./11:00 p.m. (except 17th, 28th)
PBS Newshour Weekend — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.
Penelope Keith’s Hidden Villages — Saturday, 1st, 4:00 p.m.
POV - Sundays, 9:00 p.m. (except 16th)
Project Fire — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.
Quilt in A Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.
Rick Steves’ Europe — Mondays, 8:00 a.m.; Wednesdays, 2:30 p.m.
Road Trip to the Arts — Wednesdays, 7:00 a.m.
Rough Cut — Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Sara’s Weeknight Meals — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon
Science Goes to The Movies — Thursdays, 3:00 p.m.
Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Mondays/Wednesdays/Fridays, 11:30 a.m.
Song of the Mountains — Fridays, 7:00 a.m.;
Thursdays, 7:00 p.m. (begins 20th)
Songs at the Center — Fridays, 8:30 a.m.
SportsLook — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.
Start Up — Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.; Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
Sun Studio Sessions — Sunday, 2nd, 10:30 p.m.
Taste of History — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.
This Old House — Saturdays, 12:00 noon/12:30 p.m.
This Old House Hour — Fridays, 12:00 noon
To the Contrary — Sundays, 11:30 a.m.
Travelscope — Mondays, 7:30 a.m.
Travels with Darley — Thursdays, 6:30 a.m.
Variety Studio: Actors on Actors — Mondays, 3:00 p.m.
Wai Lana Yoga — Mondays—Fridays, 5:30 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.
Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Weekends with Yankee — Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (except 9th)
Welcome to My Studio — Fridays, 1:30 p.m.
Woodsongs — Sundays, 11:00 p.m.
Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 19th)
Woodwright’s Shop — Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m. (ends 12th)
Yan Can Cook: Spice Kingdom — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.
Yoga for Everyone with Nadia Narain — Thursday, 11:30 a.m.
You Should Know — Thursdays, 8:30 p.m. (6th and 13th only)

Amazing Human Body (3 hrs.) — Saturday, 22nd, 7:00 p.m.—10:00 p.m.
American Beat: Cops and Refugees Join Forces in Boise —
Thursday, 20th, 8:30 p.m.
Ancient Invisible Cities (Pts. 2 & 3) — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 12th);
Thursdays, 7:00 a.m. (ends 13th)
American Masters —
“Eva Hesse” — Tuesday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.
“Andrew Wyeth” — Tuesday, 11th, 7:00 p.m.
“Elizabeth Murray” — Tuesday, 11th, 9:00 p.m.
“Margaret Mitchell” — Saturday, 15th, 7:00 p.m.
“Basquiat” — Saturday, 15th, 8:00 p.m.
“Harper Lee” — Wednesday, 19th, 7:00 p.m.
Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew — Sunday, 23rd, 5:30 p.m.;
Tuesday, 25th, 1:00 p.m.
Art in the Twenty-First Century, Season 9 (3 hrs.) —
Saturday, 29th, 7:00 p.m.—10:00 p.m.
Backfired: When VW Lied to America — Monday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.
Beyond the Ice Bucket Challenge: Battling ALS —
Tuesday, 18th, 8:30 a.m.
Beyond the Wall: A Texas Tribune Investigation —
Monday, 17th, 11:30 p.m.
Boomer’s Guide to Growing Older — Tuesday, 11th, 8:30 a.m.
Breaks: Centuries of Struggle — Wednesday, 12th, 8:00 p.m.
Bright Lights Little City — Sunday, 9th, 4:30 p.m.;
Saturday, 15th, 9:30 p.m.; Sunday, 16th, 5:30 p.m.;
Tuesday, 25th, 2:30 p.m.
Childsplay: A Story of Fiddlers, Fiddles and a Fiddle Maker —
Wednesday, 5th, 8:00 a.m.
Conexiones: A Mexican Cuban Connection — Tuesday, 25th, 9:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 26th, 8:00 a.m.
Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th Street — Monday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.;
Saturday, 8th, 7:00 p.m.; Thursday, 20th, 7:00 a.m.
Ex Libris — The New York Public Library — Friday, 7th, 9:00 p.m.
Figaro! Figaro! — Wednesday, 26th, 2:00 p.m./11:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 27th, 8:30 p.m.
For the Love of Their Brother — Wednesday, 12th, 8:00 a.m.
Gandhi’s Awakening — Monday, 3rd, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 4th, 2:00 p.m.
Gandhi’s Gift — Monday, 10th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 11th, 2:00 p.m.
Get the Math 2.0 — Friday, 7th, 5:00 p.m.
Going the Distance: Journeys of Recovery — Tuesday, 25th, 8:00 a.m.
Great American Read — Tuesdays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 11th)
Great Performances at the Met: “Cendrillon” — Sunday, 9th, 2:00 p.m.
In Tune: The Ben Tucker Story — Monday, 17th, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 18th, 2:00 p.m.
Insecta: Science That Stings — Wednesday, 19th, 8:30 p.m.
Mark Twain (2 Pts.) — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 1st)
Mayo Clinic: Faith—-Hope—Science — Wednesday, 26th, 7:00 p.m.;
Friday, 28th, 9:00 p.m.
My Dear Children — Tuesday, 4th, 9:00 p.m.
New Orleans: The First 300 Years — Monday, 17th, 9:00 p.m.
Not Broken — Tuesday, 4th, 8:00 a.m.
Paleo Sleuths — Wednesday, 5th, 8:00 p.m.
Place of Refuge: Calming the Storm of Divorce —
Tuesday, 18th, 8:00 a.m.
Power Over Parkinson’s — Tuesday, 11th, 8:00 a.m.
President at the Crossroads — Tuesday, 18th, 7:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 19th, 8:00 a.m.
Rick Steves Special: The Story of Fascism in Europe —
Monday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Rise and Fall of the Brown Buffalo — Tuesday, 18th, 9:00 p.m.
Shakespeare in the Shadows — Sunday, 2nd, 5:30 p.m.

Sidelined: Concussions in Sports — Friday, 14th, 5:00 p.m.
Sweden: Lessons for America? A Personal Exploration by Johan
Norberg — Tuesday, 25th, 7:00 p.m.; Thursday, 27th, 7:00 a.m.

Talent Has Hunger — Sunday, 16th, 9:00 p.m.
Victorian Slum House (5 Pts.) — Fridays, 3:00 p.m.
When the World Answered — Wednesday, 5th, 2:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 9th, 5:30 p.m.
Willie Velasquez: Your Vote is Your Voice — Monday, 24th, 7:00 p.m.

19



PBSmexico

Eastern New Mexico University
1500 S. Avenue K
Portales, New Mexico 88130

! ]

NEW ORLEANS: THE FIRST 300
YEARS chronicles the history of the in-
ternationally renowned city, from its
rough start as a French colony in a hu-
mid location teeming with alligators and
mosquitoes, to its time under Spanish
domination, to its time as a major cen-

ter for the slave trade.

The 90-minute film then follows the
city through the Reconstruction era, its
eventual purchase by America at the be-
ginning of the 19th century, and the im-
pact of civil rights legislation on the city.

Wen-Profl Og.
LIS Postage

| e

Slate Group |

NEW ORLEANS
THE FrsT 300 YEARS

It covers the homefront during WWII At left: Mother Francis Xavier Cabrini and her
and the early days of Mardi Gras and the order, the Missionary Sisters of the Sacred
city’s musical, culinary, and literary his- Heart, tended to the needs of Sicilian

tory.

immigrants in New Orleans in the early 1900s.
Originally from Italy, she became a naturalized
citizen and is considered America’s first saint.

Monday, the 10th at 9:00 p.m. (3-2) At right: Union Major General Benjamin Butler

led the Occupied Forces in New Orleans for

Sunday, the 30th at 10:30 p.m. (3-2) o years, beginning in 1862. He caused much
Monday, 17th at 9:00 p.m. (3-1) controversy during his stint in the city.



